Interest income 9 � 9
Non-operating expenses, net (70) 70 �
Loss for the period from continuing operations (3,229) 1,344 (1,885)
Loss for the period from discontinued operations � (1,344) (1,344)

The Group

(as previously
reported)

Adjustment in
relation to
disposal of

Double Grow

The Group

(as restated)
CNY CNY CNY

(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited)

Edgar Filing: CHINA NATURAL RESOURCES INC - Form 6-K

23

Loss per share attributable to ordinary equity holders
of the company:
Basic and diluted loss per share:
- For loss from continuing operations (CNY per share) (0.13) 0.05 (0.08)
- For loss from discontinued operations (CNY per
share) � (0.05) (0.05)

(0.13) � (0.13)

12 / 17

Edgar Filing: CHINA NATURAL RESOURCES INC - Form 6-K

24

CHINA NATURAL RESOURCES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (UNAUDITED)

(Amounts in thousands, except share, per share data)

3. RESTATEMENT (CONTINUED)

The Group

(as previously
reported)

Adjustment in
relation to
disposal of

Double Grow

The Group

(as restated)
CNY CNY CNY

(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited)

Condensed consolidated statement of profit or loss for
six months ended June 30, 2017:
Administrative expenses (5,741) 2,802 (2,939)
Finance costs (107) 106 (1)
Interest income 19 � 19
Non-operating expenses, net (391) 391 �
Loss for the period from continuing operations (6,220) 3,299 (2,921)
Profit for the period from discontinued operations 10,978 (3,299) 7,679

(Loss)/earnings per share attributable to ordinary
equity holders of the company:
Basic and diluted loss per share:
- For loss from continuing operations (CNY per share) (0.25) 0.13 (0.12)
- For profit from discontinued operations (CNY per
share) 0.44 (0.13) 0.31

0.19 � 0.19

4. (LOSS)/ EARNINGS PER SHARE

Basic (loss)/earnings per share amounts are calculated using the weighted average number of 24,910,916 (June 30,
2017: 24,910,916) common shares outstanding during the period. The Company did not have any potentially dilutive
issuances during the six months ended June 30, 2017 and 2018. Accordingly, the diluted (loss)/ earnings per share